
 

 

Page 1 of 5          Authorised: Klaudia Kwiatkowska, Product and Compliance Manager       Issue 1 | Date 10.04.2024 

Document title: Declaration of Compliance  

The electronic version of this document is the latest revision. It is the responsibility of the individual to ensure that any paper material is the 
current version. The printed version of this document is uncontrolled. This has been prepared to meet the requirements of BS EN SIO 9001:2015 
and BS EN ISO 14001:2015 and Company standards. It must not be reproduced in whole, or in part, or released to a second or third party, 
without the express written consent from the Authoriser or a company director of Vegware Ltd 
 

Registered Office Address: 

Vegware  

39 Melville Street  

Edinburgh 

EH3 7JF 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE NO 6/2024 

for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

 

This declaration is issued in accordance with Article 16(1) of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004. 
 

Document No: 6/2024 

Date of the declaration: 10.04.2024 

Circulation: Public 

 

 

Product Category  
Deli Containers, Cold Cups, Portion Pots, Bon Appetit Bowls, Kraft Food Containers, 
Straws, Soup Containers, Gourmet Range, Bags to go, Sandwich and Wrap Boxes, 
Sushi Trays,  

Material  PLA (polylactic acid) 

 

COMPLIANCE WITH FOOD CONTACT LEGISLATIONS  

We hereby declare that the product complies where applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use with 

the EU legislation: 

✓ Commission Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 

2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

✓ Commission Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of Commission of 22nd December 2006 amended on good 

manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

✓ Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food. 

the Italian legislation:  

✓ 21/3/1973 Ministerial Decree and following updating and changes. 

✓ 777/82 DPR and following updating and changes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Page 2 of 5          Authorised: Klaudia Kwiatkowska, Product and Compliance Manager       Issue 1 | Date 10.04.2024 

Document title: Declaration of Compliance  

The electronic version of this document is the latest revision. It is the responsibility of the individual to ensure that any paper material is the 
current version. The printed version of this document is uncontrolled. This has been prepared to meet the requirements of BS EN SIO 9001:2015 
and BS EN ISO 14001:2015 and Company standards. It must not be reproduced in whole, or in part, or released to a second or third party, 
without the express written consent from the Authoriser or a company director of Vegware Ltd 
 

OVERALL MIGRATION 

According to the regulation EU Regulation 10/2011, the overall migration does not exceed 10mg/dm3 or 

60mg/kg.  

Overall migration  

Food simulant  Migration conditions  

3% Acetic acid 10 days 40°C 

10% Ethanol 10 days 40°C 

95% Ethanol 10 days 40°C 

Isooctane 2 days 20°C 

The ration of food contact surface area to volume used is 6dm3/kg 

SPECIFIC MIGRATION 

These PLA products have been manufactured only with monomers or additives that are authorised under 
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. A risk assessment according to Article 19 of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 was 
performed on these products. These PLA products do not contain Polyamide, Nylon or Melamine. 

DUAL USE ADDITIVES AND NIAS 

No substances of dual use are present in the product.  

Our products do not contain any Non-intentionally Addes Substances. 

 

All products are made from polymerised lactic acid (PLA).   
Lactic acid – CAS number 50-21-5, E number E 270 – is also authorised as a food additive by Regulation (EC) 
No. 1333/2008 or as a flavouring by Regulation (EC) No. 1334/2008.   

COMPLIANCE OF SUBSTANCES SUBJECT TO PURITY CRITERIA  

There are no substances subject to purity criteria. There are no substances subject to restrictions.  

CONDITIONS OF USE  

Products made from PLA are suitable for direct contact with cold, dry, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic beverages, 

dairy and fatty foods. PLA has a low melting point and may deform or release chemicals if exposed to high 

temperatures, so it recommended to use those products with cold liquids/ foods up to 40°C. 

PLA products are not suitable to be used in a microwave or oven. 

 

The customer should perform their own evaluations to verify the suitability of the product for their own 

proposed application.  

 



 

 

Page 3 of 5          Authorised: Klaudia Kwiatkowska, Product and Compliance Manager       Issue 1 | Date 10.04.2024 

Document title: Declaration of Compliance  

The electronic version of this document is the latest revision. It is the responsibility of the individual to ensure that any paper material is the 
current version. The printed version of this document is uncontrolled. This has been prepared to meet the requirements of BS EN SIO 9001:2015 
and BS EN ISO 14001:2015 and Company standards. It must not be reproduced in whole, or in part, or released to a second or third party, 
without the express written consent from the Authoriser or a company director of Vegware Ltd 
 

We encourage to request product samples and perform own evaluations to verify the suitability of product for 

own proposed application, as each kitchen is different, so samples allow to test Vegware with a menu offering 

and see they work in ovens, microwaves, refrigerators, and freezers.  

 

DOCUMENT SIGN OFF 

This declaration has a validity starting from the date mentioned here below and will be substituted only if 

there will be important changes in the product composition able to change some requirements essential for 

the conformity and only if the legislative references mentioned in this declaration will be changed and updated 

so that a new control for the conformity will be changed.  

Date of issue: 10.04.2024 

Issues by: Klaudia Kwiatkowska, Product and Compliance Manager 

 

 

Information given in this declaration is based on data received from our raw material suppliers as 

well as analysis performed on representative samples. 

 

Appendix  

Product 
Code 

Description Category Subcategory 

BEL-08 8oz PLA Bella pot, 96-Series DELI CONTAINERS Bella pots 

BEL-10 10oz PLA Bella pot, 96-Series DELI CONTAINERS Bella pots 

BEL-12 12oz PLA Bella pot, 96-Series DELI CONTAINERS Bella pots 

BEL-16 16oz PLA Bella pot, 96-Series DELI CONTAINERS Bella pots 

C76D-CH 76-Series PLA dome lid, straw slot COLD CUPS 76-Series PLA cold cup lids 

C76D-NH 76-Series PLA dome lid, no hole COLD CUPS 76-Series PLA cold cup lids 

C76F-CH 76-Series PLA flat lid, straw slot COLD CUPS 76-Series PLA cold cup lids 

C76F-NH 76-Series PLA flat lid, no hole COLD CUPS 76-Series PLA cold cup lids 

C96B-PP PLA combo lid, 96-Series COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

C96D-NH 96-Series PLA dome lid, no hole COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

C96D-OH 96-Series PLA dome lid, straw hole COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

C96F-CH 96-Series PLA flat lid, straw slot COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

C96F-CH1K 96-Series 1K PLA flat lid, straw slot COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

C96F-NH 96-Series PLA flat lid, no hole COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

C96F-SP 96-Series PLA sipping lid COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

CF-DC-08 8oz PLA round deli container DELI CONTAINERS Round PLA deli pots 

CF-DC-12 12oz PLA round deli container DELI CONTAINERS Round PLA deli pots 

CF-DC-16 16oz PLA round deli container DELI CONTAINERS Round PLA deli pots 

CF-DC-24 24oz PLA round deli container DELI CONTAINERS Round PLA deli pots 

CF-DC-32 32oz PLA round deli container DELI CONTAINERS Round PLA deli pots 

CF7054 4oz PLA cold portion pot PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 

CF7056 3oz PLA cold portion pot PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 



 

 

Page 4 of 5          Authorised: Klaudia Kwiatkowska, Product and Compliance Manager       Issue 1 | Date 10.04.2024 

Document title: Declaration of Compliance  

The electronic version of this document is the latest revision. It is the responsibility of the individual to ensure that any paper material is the 
current version. The printed version of this document is uncontrolled. This has been prepared to meet the requirements of BS EN SIO 9001:2015 
and BS EN ISO 14001:2015 and Company standards. It must not be reproduced in whole, or in part, or released to a second or third party, 
without the express written consent from the Authoriser or a company director of Vegware Ltd 
 

CF7057 2oz PLA cold portion pot PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 

CF736 PLA portion pot lid (fits 2-4oz pots) PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 

I96-3 3oz PLA cold cup insert, 96-Series COLD CUPS 96-Series PLA cold cup lids and insert 

PINT0.5 Half pint to brim PLA cup, UKCA UKNI CE mark COLD CUPS CE PLA pints and halves 

PINT0.5-IRE Half pint to brim PLA cup, UKCA UKNI CE mark COLD CUPS CE PLA pints and halves 

PINT1 Pint to brim PLA cup, UKCA UKNI CE mark, 96-Series COLD CUPS CE PLA pints and halves 

PINT1-IRE Pint to brim PLA cup, UKCA UKNI CE mark, 96-Series COLD CUPS CE PLA pints and halves 

R150-GT 5oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R150-PK 5oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series - PK COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - PK region 

R150Y 5oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R150Y-VW 5oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series COLD CUPS c 

R200 7oz PLA plain cold cup, 76-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R200-GT 7oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R200-PK 7oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series - PK COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - PK region 

R200-VW 7oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series COLD CUPS PLA cold cups 

R280-GT 9oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R280-PK 9oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series - PK COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - PK region 

R280-VW 9oz PLA cold cup, 76-Series COLD CUPS PLA cold cups 

R280Y 9oz PLA plain cold cup, 76-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R300-GT 9oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R300-GT-GR 9oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree - GR COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - GR region 

R300S 9oz PLA plain cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R300S-BL 9oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - BL COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - BL region 

R300S-VW 9oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA cold cups 

R300S-YE 9oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - YE COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - YE region 

R320CE 10oz/200ml CE plain PLA cold cup, 96-series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R320CE-BL 10oz/200ml CE PLA cold cup, 96-series - BL COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - BL region 

R320CE-GT-GR 10oz CE PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree - GR COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - GR region 

R320CE-YE 10oz/200ml CE PLA cold cup, 96-series - YE COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - YE region 

R360-GT 12oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R360-GT-GR 12oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree - GR COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - GR region 

R360CE-YE 12oz/300ml CE marked PLA cold cup, 96-Series - YE COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - YE region 

R360Y 12oz PLA plain cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R360Y-BL 12oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - BL COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - BL region 

R360Y-VW 12oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA cold cups 

R360Y-YE 12oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - YE COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - YE region 

R500-GT 16oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R500-GT-GR 16oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree - GR COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - GR region 

R500CE-BL 16oz/400ml CE marked PLA cold cup, 96-Series - BL COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - BL region 

R500CE-GT 16oz/400ml CE PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R500CE-GT-GR 16oz CE PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree - GR COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - GR region 

R500Y 16oz PLA plain cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R500Y-BL 16oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - BL COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - BL region 

R500Y-VW 16oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA cold cups 

R500Y-YE 16oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - YE COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - YE region 

R600-BL 20oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - BL COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - BL region 

R600-GT 20oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree COLD CUPS PLA Green Tree cold cups 

R600-GT-GR 20oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - Green Tree - GR COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - GR region 

R600-YE 20oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series - YE COLD CUPS PLA cold cups - YE region 

R600Y 20oz PLA plain cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA plain cold cups 

R600Y-VW 20oz PLA cold cup, 96-Series COLD CUPS PLA cold cups 

RB-24 24oz PLA food bowl, 185-Series BON APPETIT BOWLS PLA food bowls 

RB-32 32oz PLA food bowl, 185-Series BON APPETIT BOWLS PLA food bowls 

RLID150 Round PLA lid, 150-Series Kraft food containers Round containers 

SLID-7X5 Square PLA lid Kraft food containers Square containers 



 

 

Page 5 of 5          Authorised: Klaudia Kwiatkowska, Product and Compliance Manager       Issue 1 | Date 10.04.2024 

Document title: Declaration of Compliance  

The electronic version of this document is the latest revision. It is the responsibility of the individual to ensure that any paper material is the 
current version. The printed version of this document is uncontrolled. This has been prepared to meet the requirements of BS EN SIO 9001:2015 
and BS EN ISO 14001:2015 and Company standards. It must not be reproduced in whole, or in part, or released to a second or third party, 
without the express written consent from the Authoriser or a company director of Vegware Ltd 
 

SS03-BLK Cocktail black 3mm PLA straw, 6in / 150mm STRAWS Black bio straws 

V115F 115-Series flat PLA cold lid SOUP CONTAINERS Cold lids 

V3-GLC Size 3 PLA gourmet lid GOURMET RANGE Size 3 

V4-GLC Size 4 PLA gourmet lid GOURMET RANGE Size 4 

V5-GLC Size 5 PLA gourmet lid GOURMET RANGE Size 5 

V90F 90-Series flat PLA cold lid SOUP CONTAINERS Cold lids 

VDC-120H PLA round deli lid (fits 8-32oz containers) DELI CONTAINERS Round PLA deli pots 

VGB3 190 x 190mm clear / white PLA bag BAGS TO GO PLA sandwich bags 

VGB4 260 x 260mm clear / white PLA bag BAGS TO GO PLA sandwich bags 

VGB5 120 x 350mm clear / white PLA bag BAGS TO GO PLA sandwich bags 

VGB8 120 x 350mm clear PLA bag BAGS TO GO PLA sandwich bags 

VHD-08 8oz PLA hinged deli container DELI CONTAINERS Hinged PLA deli containers 

VHD-12 12oz PLA hinged deli container DELI CONTAINERS Hinged PLA deli containers 

VHD-16 16oz PLA hinged deli container DELI CONTAINERS Hinged PLA deli containers 

VHD-24 24oz PLA hinged deli container DELI CONTAINERS Hinged PLA deli containers 

VHD-32 32oz PLA hinged deli container DELI CONTAINERS Hinged PLA deli containers 

VHD-48 48oz PLA hinged deli container DELI CONTAINERS Hinged PLA deli containers 

VKD-16 16oz PLA rectangular deli container DELI CONTAINERS Rectangular PLA deli containers 

VL115D 115-Series dome PLA cold lid SOUP CONTAINERS Cold lids 

VL185F 185-Series PLA flat lid BON APPETIT BOWLS Bon Appetit lids 

VL90D 90-Series dome PLA cold lid SOUP CONTAINERS Cold lids 

VSOFA2 2-compartment PLA sandwich sofa SANDWICH AND WRAP BOXES Sandwich sofa and bloomer bag 

VSU-02 No.2 PLA sushi combo (17.5 x 12.5 x 4cm) SUSHI TRAYS Sushi trays 

VSU-04 No.4 PLA sushi combo (24.5 x 15 x 4cm) SUSHI TRAYS Sushi trays 

VWC-07 7oz PLA water cup COLD CUPS PLA water cooler cups 

VWPL1 PLA portion pot lid (fits 0.5/1oz pots) PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 

VWPP0.5 0.5oz PLA cold portion pot PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 

VWPP1 1oz PLA cold portion pot PORTION POTS PLA portion pots 

 


